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Pre-Fair Activities

Tuesday, June 4
5:00pm - Dog Obedience & Agility Show

Monday, June 10
8:00am — County & Area II Tractor Contest

Thursday, June 13

5:00pm - 8:00pm - 4-H Building/Livestock
Buildings Clean-Up & Set-Up

6:00pm - Fashion Revue e
Judging @ Extension office [ #nspirekidstobo [

7:00pm - Communications f
Judging @ Extension office

Friday, June 14
10:00am - Noon - Early Project Drop-Off

5:00pm - 8:00pm - Non-Perishable 4-H
Project Check-In/Judging

Saturday, June 16

10:00am - Noon —Mini 4-H Project Check-
In/Judging

10:00am - Noon — Perishable 4-H Project

Check-In/Judging (Foods, Garden, Crops, Flori-
culture, Cake Decorating, Cupcakes, Microwave,
Strawberries)

4:00pm - 7:00pm - Rabbit & Poultry Check-
In

4:00pm - 9:00pm - Sheep & Goat Check-In

Fair Activities

Sunday, June 16

4:00pm - 8:00pm - 4-H
Building Open House
5:00pm - 10:00pm - Swine & Cattle Check-In

Monday, June 17

9:00am - Poultry Show

NOON - ALL LIVESTOCK EXHIBITOR
MEETING /HILL PASS PICK-UP

(In livestock arena area)

6:00pm - Sheep Show

Tuesday, June 18
10:00am — Meat Goat Show

6:00pm — Dairy Beef Show, followed by
County Born & Raised Beef Show

Wednesday, June 19

9:00am - Swine Show

Noon - Cornhole Tournament

2:00pm - Rabbit Show

6:00pm - 4-H Recognition Night, followed by
4-H Dog Exhibition

Thursday, June 20

9:00am - Dairy Cattle Show

10:00am - Dairy Goat Show, followed by
Pygmy Goat Show

6:00pm - Beef Show
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Friday, June 21

8:00am - Breakfast provided by Indiana Farm
Bureau, Salem Office

9:00am - Jamboree of Fun

Noon - Pizza provided by First Harrison Bank
12:30pm - 1:30pm - Water games with Taylor
1:30pm - 3:30pm - Jamboree clean-up

4:00pm - Mini Showmanship Show

6:00pm - Supreme Showmanship, followed by
Auction Set-Up/ All Grounds Clean-Up

11:30pm - 12:30am - Non-Auction Animals
Released

Saturday, June 22

6:00am - 8:00am - Non-Auction Animals
Released

8:30am - Donuts provided by First Savings Bank
9:30am - Livestock Auction

2:00pm (or after all auction/market animals are
loaded) All Species Grounds Clean-Up

2:00pm - 4:00 pm - Static Project Release

Sunday, July 21
11:00am — Horse & Pony Completion Show

4-H Office Phone: 812-586-0433




